Name

Beer Board

*Price, Kennetha D

*Department Transfer from Parks, Human Resources Analyst OR04 to Beer Board, Admin Svcs Off 4, OR05

Codes Administration

Lane, Floyd R

Community Review Board
Cash, Demica C

Simmons, Amy D

Finance
Bheemidi, Preethi Reddy

Villeda, Jose Javier

Fire
Najm, Brandi Nicola
*Anderson, Paige Nicole

**Ppentecost, Kaylee Brooke

Attachment A- Appointments

Class

Admin Svcs Officer 4

Bldg Inspector 1

Admin Svcs Mgr
Admin Svcs Mgr

Accountant Senior

Treasury Analyst

Admin Svcs Mgr
Adv Emergency Med Tech

Paramedic

Department Transfer/Promotion

New Hire

Promotion

Promotion

New Hire

New Hire

New Hire

Voluntary Reduction in Salary Grade

Class Change

*Voluntary Reduction in Salary Grade from Paramedic, FDO5 to Adv Emergency Med Tech , FDO3

**Class change from Advan Emerg Med Tech , FDO3 to Paramedic FD05

General Services
Rasnick, Bruce P
Richardson, Shaun M
Keck, Justin W

Lamb, Robinette J
Campbell, Crista N
Davis, Michelle R
*Jaynes, Terri N
**Gulcharan, Michael A
Patton, Jerome M
*Colter, Ronald C
*Jenkins, Edward C Jr
*Teasley, Felecia D
*Wescott, Abraham L Jr

Admin Svcs Mgr
Admin Svcs Officer 3
Admin Svcs Officer 3
Admin Svcs Officer 3
Application Tech 1
Application Tech 1
Application Tech 1
Equip Shop Supv
Equipment Operator Senior
Finance Admin
Finance Officer
Finance Officer

Public Property Officer

*Department Transfer from Finance to General Services

Re-hire

New Hire

Promotion

Promotion

New Hire

Promotion

Department Transfer/Lateral
Class Change

Re-hire

Department Transfer/Lateral
Department Transfer/Lateral
Department Transfer/Lateral

Department Transfer/Lateral

**Class Change from Automotive Mechanic, TG13 to Equipment Shop Supv, TS15

Date

01/06/2025

01/20/2025

01/09/2025
01/09/2025

01/20/2025
01/06/2025

01/16/2025
12/16/2024
01/16/2025

12/30/2024
01/20/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
12/30/2024
01/06/2025
01/04/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/04/2025
01/04/2025
01/04/2025
01/04/2025



Name

Human Resources

Armstrong, Vlord

Information Technology Services

Lawrence, Frederick H

*Bonner, Courtney S

Attachment A- Appointments

Class Type
Human Resources Analyst Sr Promotion
Information Sys Oper Anal 2 Promotion

Information Sys Oper Analyst 3 Dept Transfer/Transfer To Civil Service

*Department Transfer from Public Defender, HR Analyst OR04 to ITS, IS Oper Analyst 3, OR06

Internal Audit
Waldorf, Jeremiah L

Internal Auditor 2 Promotion

Nashville Department of Transportation (NDOT)

Muro Juarez, Sissy G
*Woodard V, Charles J
Geiser, Thomas A
Lester, Camryn M
Counts, Albert L Jr
Parker, Richard S Jr
Rogers, James V
Ballard, Michael D
Davis, Jamarcus T
Glorioso, Anthony M
Jackson, Kendall R
Petrick, Dennis M
Price, Kadarius J
Walker, Vaseer D
Hunter, Darius Jr
Chambers, Tesha D

Ramirez, Jennifer B

Admin Svcs Mgr Promotion

Compliance Inspector 2 Voluntary Reduction in Salary Grade
Engineer In Training New Hire

Engineer In Training New Hire

Maintenance & Repair Worker New Hire
Maintenance & Repair Worker New Hire
Maintenance & Repair Worker New Hire
Maintenance & Repair Worker New Hire
Maintenance & Repair Worker New Hire
Maintenance & Repair Worker New Hire
Maintenance & Repair Worker New Hire
Maintenance & Repair Worker New Hire
Maintenance & Repair Worker New Hire
Maintenance & Repair Worker New Hire
Maintenance & Repair Worker Re-hire

Program Mgr 1 Re-hire

Signal Tech 1 New Hire

*Voluntary Reduction in Salary Grade from Admin Svcs Officer 3, OR03 to Compliance Inspector 2, ST10

Parks

Lopez, George D
Martinez-Garci, Leslie A
Rice, La'Shaundra L
Stone, Arcentae R E

*Goodner, Maurice A

*Transfer to CS from PT status

Painter New Hire

Program Coord Promotion

Program Coord Promotion

Program Coord Promotion

Recreation Leader Transfer To Civil Service

Date

01/20/2025

01/04/2025
01/04/2025

12/23/2024

01/06/2025
01/20/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/20/2025
01/20/2025
01/20/2025
01/20/2025
01/20/2025
01/20/2025
01/20/2025
01/20/2025
12/23/2024
01/20/2025

01/22/2025
12/21/2024
12/21/2024
12/21/2024
01/18/2025



Name

Police

**QOrsbon, Reece Michael

*Akinlehin, Akintomiwa Anuoluwapo

*Albuerne, Luis Fernando Il
*Baldwin, Elizabeth Henry
*Beard, John Henry

*Binder, Seth Daniel
*Duncan, Eric Scott
*Fluharty, Daniel John
*Green, William Bryan Il
*Harris, Trevor David

*Hill, Adrian Aree

*Koeppe, William Thomas
*Lewis, Christian Patrick
*Lucas, Kendal Malik

*Mills, Heather Lynn
*Mitchell, Kyle Gordon
*Morquecho, Matthew Manuel
*Nehring, Michael James
*Parcel, Wyatt Eric

*Patel, Sunny Mahendrabhai
*Pisani, Anthony Ignatius Jr
*Sullivan, Kevin Ray

*Taylor Lilley, Desheron Monae
*Taylor, Ryan Lee

*Vinson, Quasey TylJuan Jr
*Wadkins, Mason Trent
Porter, Kaylee Grace

Johnson, Kelsey Jo

*Class Change from Police Officer Trainee, PS01 to Police Officer 1, PS02

**Transfer to CS from PT status

Public Library
Chandler, Mathew D
Brady, Matthew R
Wilson, Lucille R
Ball, Lindsay G

Ayala Parada, Sol
Cutts-Byrne, Sidra J

Baker, Veronica L

Attachment A- Appointments

Class

Info Systems App Tech 2
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Operations Coord 2

Police Support Technician

Bldg Maint Mechanic
Circulation Assistant
Librarian 1

Librarian 2

Library Associate
Library Associate

Library Associate

Transfer To Civil Service

Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
New Hire

New Hire

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire

Promotion

Date

12/16/2024
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/16/2025
01/16/2025

01/20/2025
01/20/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
12/23/2024
12/23/2024
12/23/2024



Name
Austin, Jillian S
McAlister, Megan D
Grogan, Ryan S

Sheriff

*Allen, Millennium Valentine
*Dawson, Tahmadiyya A
*Goff, Barry Lynn

*Mundit, Nyakor Jock
*Petty, Marian Sanserae
*Triplett, Malexius Antria
*Buchannon, Stacey Ann

*Logan, Michael Lebron

*Pendergrass, Matthew lsaiah

*Becton, Derricka J

*Cantrell, Sharon Lavonne

Attachment A- Appointments

Class

Library Associate
Library Associate

Office Support Rep

Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1

Correctional Officer 1

Promotion
Promotion

New Hire

Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change

*Class Change from Correctional Officer Trainee, CO00, to Correctional Officer 1, CO01

Social Services
Jordan, Angela R
*Daniel, Madison Catherine

*Department Transfer from Trustee's Office to Social Services ASO 2, OR01

Waste Services

Murphy, Kavareo Donnell
Hobson, Otavius
Stevenson, Jacquese R
*Mitchell, Jamonte' E

Admin Svcs Officer 2
Admin Svcs Officer 2

Sanitation Worker
Sanitation Worker
Sanitation Worker

Sanitation Worker

Promotion

Dept Transfer/Transfer To Civil Service

New Hire
Re-hire

Re-hire

Dept Transfer/Transfer To Civil Service

*Department Transfer from MAC, Custodian to Waste Services, Sanitation Worker, TG07

Water Services
Leavitt, Daniel Martin
Harp, James Luther
Lockhart, Evan Ray
Bugg, James Zachary
Hudgens, Timothy M
Fedun, Joseph P.
Bailey, Fredrick L
Lanier, Steven L Jr

Park, Jason D

Admin Svcs Officer 2
Engineer 1

Engineer 1

Indust Electrician 1
Indust Maint Supv 1
Technical Specialist 1
Utility Compliance Insp 1
Utility Compliance Insp 1
Utility Compliance Insp 1

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion

Promotion

Date

01/20/2025
01/20/2025
01/20/2025

12/21/2024
12/21/2024
12/21/2024
12/21/2024
12/21/2024
12/21/2024
01/04/2025
01/04/2025
01/04/2025
01/18/2025
01/18/2025

12/23/2024
01/06/2025

01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/21/2025
01/06/2025

01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/21/2025
01/06/2025
12/21/2024
01/18/2025
12/21/2024
12/21/2024
12/21/2024



Name
*Goins, Darryl D
Glenn, DeAnthony LaMont
Cotton, Eddison Le-Maccio
Staggs, Trey Edward
Hall, Travis Lydell
Flint, Steven LaMont Jr
Jordan, Alex H
Jumper, Walter N.
Biggerstaff, Ross M

Johnson, Jason T.

Attachment A- Appointments

Class

Utility Compliance Insp 1
Utility Engineer Technician
Utility Field Tech 1

Utility Field Tech 1

Utility Field Tech 1

Utility Maintenance Tech
Utility Maintenance Tech
Utility Maintenance Tech
Water Services Asst Manager

Water Services Asst Manager

Type
Voluntary Reduction in Salary Grade
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire

Re-Employment
New Hire

New Hire
Re-Employment
Promotion

Promotion

*Voluntary Reduction in Salary Grade from Utility Maintenance Spec 2, TL11 to Utility Compliance Insp 1, ST09

Date

12/21/2024
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/21/2025
12/21/2024
12/21/2024



